1946, the electors of the Village of Barneveld, Iowa County, Wisconsin duly 
of the Village Board of said Village providing for the construction 
approved a resolution/and establishment of a Waterworks Plant and System in 

said Village from the proceeds of Mortgage Bonds in an amount not to exceed 

Thirty-Five Thousand ($35,000.00) Dollars; 

Now , THEREFORE, The Village Board of the Village of Barneveld does here- 

by, ordain as follows: ‘ 

Section 1. That in order to provide fis for the purposé Of construct- 

ing a Waterworks Plant ané System for the Village of Barneveld together with

[...]

all property, equipment and appurtenances thereto used or useful in comnect- 

ion therewith, including the necessary well or wells, pumping station and - 

equipment, storage facilities and distribution system, there be borrowed on 

the income and revenue of said Waterworks Plant and System the sum of Thirty- 

Five Thousand ($35,000.00) Dollars, and that negotiable coupon bonds of said 

Village be issued in evidence thereof. That said bonds shall be designated 

"Village of Barneveld, Iowa County, Wisconsin 3% Waterworks Mortgage Bonds," 

shall be dated as of August 1st, 1948, shall be numbered from 1 to 41 in-

[...]

but it may again be registered as to principal as before. The registration 

of any bond as to principal shall not restrain the negotiability of the 

coupons thereto attached by delivery merely. 

Said bonds shall be subject to redemption in whole or in part in in- 

verse numerical order at One Hundred Three Percent (103%) of the par value 

thereof and accrued interest to day of redemption on any interest payment 

date on or after August 1st, 1958, upon at least thirty (30) days prior notice 

by publication in the Dodgeville Chronicle, Dodgeville, Wisconsin, and in

[...]

days prior notice by publication in the Dodgeville Chronicle, Dodgeville, 

Wisconsin, and in a daily newspaper printed in the English language and 

published and in general circulation in the City of Madison, Wisconsin, at 

the redemption price of One Hundred, Three (103%) Percent of the principal 

amount thereof, with accrued interest on the principal sum thereof to the 

date fixed for redemption. ; 

Notice of such redemption shall be mailed at least (30) days prior to 

the redemption date to all registered holders of bonds to be redeemed,